S/2Z/OI REFERENCE DOCUMENT ID NO. 10

Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nut Tree (Formerly) - Nut Tree, a California Partnership; Nut Tree Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date: 11-28-2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vacaville Redevelopment Agency Internal Address: Street Address: 650 Merchant Street City: Vacaville State: CA Zip: 95688 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State A redevelopment agency formed under A redevelopment Law If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 953082 1790440 0967685 0177147 1313391 1262262	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Van Kirk, Asst. City Manager Internal Address: City of Vacaville	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 650 Merchant Street City: Vacaville State: CA Zip: 95688	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Melinda C. H. Stewart Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Melinda C. H. Stewart Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0655

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type XX License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement |XX| Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 28 2000 11 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name $|\mathcal{N}_{l}\rangle$ 28 2000 Formerly | Tree, a Colloma Partnership, Not Tree General Partnership XX | Limited Partnership Individual Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Vacaville Redevelopment Agency DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 650 Merchant Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Vacaville California 95688 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other A redevelopment agency formed under the (Designation must be a separate Community Redevelopment Law document from Assignment.) California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000094 953082 03/01/2001 DBYR 40.00 DF 125.00 OP :481 02 FC: 482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 F

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0656

DOD M	PTO-1618B
PORM	PIO-IDI8B
Expires 06	30/99
Expires co	00/00
OHID OCCA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		A SAMMAN PARAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	٦
Address (line 4)			_
	dent Name and Address Area Code and T	Telephone Number 707-449-5100	
		elephone Number 707-449-3100	
Name	David Van Kirk		_
Address (line 1)	Assistant City Manager]
Address (line 2)	City of Vacaville		
Address (line 3)	650 Merchant Street		
Address (line 4)	Vacaville, CA 95688		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta	ched conveyance document # 2	
- uges	including any attachments.	т	
	Application Number(s) or Registratio		1
		mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	1
		953082 1790440	i i
		0967685 0177147	
			' I
		1313391 1262262	j
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. # 6	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account			
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be c	charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account N	Number: #	
	Authorization to c	charge additional fees: Yes No No	
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	me.	March	
	of Person Signing	J-25-01 Date Signed	_

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nut Tree, a California Partnership, Nut Tree, a California Limited Partnership, and Nut Tree, all located at Nut Tree, California, 95696 ("Seilers") hereby transfers, grants and assigns to the Vacaville Redevelopment Agency, located at 650 Merchant Street, Vacaville, California ("the Agency"), all of Seller's rights, titles and interests whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to each of the below listed trademarks, all registrations and registration applications therefor and all of Seller's goodwill related thereto, to have and to hold the same, unto the Agency, its successors, assigns and nominees, for the full duration of all such rights, titles and interests, and any renewals and extensions thereof.

Assigned Trademarks

Description of Mark	USPTO Registration No. or Application Serial No. (if applicable)
Nut Tree (words)	953082
Drawing of a Tree (Design Only)	967685
Tree Design (design only)	1313391
Nut Tree (words)	1790440
The Nut Tree Vacaville California (words/design)	177147
Nut Tree (words)	1262622

Dated: Nov 28, 2000

SELLERS:

NUT TREE,

A California limited partnership

ب. - ۷۷۰

Jeffrey N. Fairchild

Its:

General Partner

Bv.

Edwin I. Power

Its:

General Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0658

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF Solano.	
On 11-1-00 before me, <u>Terri F</u>	Name,
personally appeared. Jeffrey N Fair Child E Edwing personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sa whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument are executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which instrument.	nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL) Notary Public Signature	TERRI PIPER COMM. # 1234711 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O SOLANO COUNTY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 15, 2003
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF)	
On before me,	
Date personally appeared,	Name
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sawhose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument are executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which instrument.	nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(SEAL)	
Notary Public Signature	

RECORDED: 05/22/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0659